

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	198	68	Version:	0	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/17	/2018			In control:	County Legislature	
On agenda:	5/21	/2018			Final action:	5/21/2018	
Title:	A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to submit a letter of support to express the County's participation in the Regional Wayfinding and Branding Plan led by the Mid-America Regional Council and Kansas City Area Transportation Authority.						
Sponsors:	Scott Burnett						
Indexes:	MID-AMERICA REGIONAL COUNCIL (MARC), TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 19868bu.pdf, 2. 19868adopt.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	on	Result
5/21/2018	0	County Le	gislature		ado	pt	Pass
				101			

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION authorizing the County Executive to submit a letter of support to express the County's participation in the Regional Wayfinding and Branding Plan led by the Mid-America Regional Council and Kansas City Area Transportation Authority.

RESOLUTION NO. 19868, May 21, 2018

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Regional Wayfinding and Branding Plan proposes to provide conceptual planning,

wayfinding guidelines, and specifications to create a unified regional bikeway network; and,

WHEREAS, this plan will focus on navigational improvements between key destinations, such as activity centers, mobility hubs, and state and national bikeway systems; and,

WHEREAS, a partnership of local governments led by the Kansas City Area Transportation Authority (KCATA), with the support of the Mid-America Regional Council (MARC), will convene to develop this plan; and,

WHEREAS, this partnership will develop a joint fiscal year 2019 planning sustainable places (PSP) program grant application; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri that the County Executive be and hereby is authorized to submit a letter of support to express the County's participation in the Regional Wayfinding and Branding Plan led by the MARC and the KCATA Effective Date: This resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Chief Deputy County Counselor

County Counselor

Certificate of Passage

I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution No. 19868 of May 21, 2018, was duly passed on May 21, 2018 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:

Yeas_____8_____Nays___0_____

Abstaining <u>0</u>

Absent <u>1</u>

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of the Legislature